
Sl. No. Name of creditor
Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 
may be set off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim 
under verification

Remarks, if any

Date of receipt Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of claim

Amount covered by 
Security Interest

Amount covered by 
guarantee

Whether related 
party?

% voting share 
in CoC

1

Mrs. K Bharathi 05-07-2018 2,26,77,94,003    2,26,77,94,003    
 Claim based on Loan in 16 

June 2009 
0 0 Yes

0.000%

0 0

-                   

0

Security interest 
was set aside by 
order of High 
Court 

2
Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited 26-09-2018 2,56,69,16,821    2,55,61,93,854    

 Claim based on DRT Order 
OA 46 to 48 in 2008 

0 0 No
98.744%

0 0
1,07,22,967      

0
Claim admitted 
based on DRT 
order

3
Salem Stainless 10-10-2019 2,69,02,800         -                      

 Claim based on agreement in 
1995 

0 0 No
0.000%

0 0
2,69,02,800      

0
No details 
furnished hence 
not admitted

4
Salem Stainless 09-10-2019 9,44,19,178         -                      

 Claim based on agreement in 
1995 

0 0 No
0.000%

0 0
9,44,19,178      

0
No details 
furnished hence 
not admitted

Total 4,95,60,32,802    4,82,39,87,857    13,20,44,945    0

Annexure-IV
Name of the Corporate Debtor: GREEN GARDENS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 22-06-2018; List of Creditors as on:25-07-2022

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) (Amount in ₹)

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted


